
   Report 
 

Subject:  OMCC Amending Agreement 2022 
    
Department: Corporate Services 
 
Division: Finance  
 
Report #: CPS-2021-077 
 
Meeting Date: 2021-11-08 
 

 
Recommendations 

That report CPS-2021-077, dated November 8, 2021, OMCC Amending Agreement 
2022, be received. 

And that Council consider a by-law authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to sign an 
Amending Agreement with the Ministry of Transportation. 

Background and Analysis 

The Province and the Town of Orangeville entered into the Ontario Municipal Commuter 
Cycling (“OMCC”) Program Transfer Payment Agreement on March 18th, 2018. The 
funding from this program was used to cover the costs of various Town projects that 
dealt with cycling trails.  

The remaining project under this agreement is the Blind Line and Broadway Crossing 
and Trails. Due to many factors, this project has been significantly delayed and the 
Ministry has granted an extension request for the Town of Orangeville. The previous 
end date was December 30, 2021 which has now been extended to July 1, 2022 and 
will give the Town sufficient time to complete this project.  

_____________________________________________________________________ 

Strategic Alignment 
 
Orangeville Forward – Strategic Plan 
 
Priority Area: Strong Governance 
 
Objective: Positive relationships with other governments, agencies and private sector 
 
Sustainable Neighbourhood Action Plan 



Report CPS-2021-077  Page 2 

 
Theme: Corporate and Fiscal  
 
Strategy: Encourage and support inter-departmental collaboration and communication to 
facilitate the adoption of sustainable practices in the municipality 
 

 
Notice Provisions 

None 

 

Financial Impact 

No financial impact noted. 

 
Respectfully submitted Reviewed by 
 
Nandini Syed, MPA, CMM III, CPA, CMA Tenzin Wangchuk, CPA, CGA 
Treasurer, Corporate Services Deputy Treasurer, Corporate Services 
 
Prepared by 
 
Rebecca Medeiros, CPA, CA 
Financial Analyst – Operations, Corporate Services 

Attachment(s): 1. Orangeville OMCC Amending Agreement 2022  

 


